

Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31-Mar-11 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-10 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-11 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-10 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-11 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-10 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-11 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-10 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-11 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-10 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-11 (Unaudited)	
1. (a) Net Sales/Income from Operations	383.28	983.85	1,702.33	3,738.47	394.54	983.85	1,766.30	3,789.27	394.54	983.85	1,766.30	3,789.27
1. (b) Total Income	383.28	983.85	1,702.33	3,738.47	394.54	983.85	1,766.30	3,789.27	394.54	983.85	1,766.30	3,789.27
2. Expenditure												
a. Personnel	254.82	745.31	1,329.86	2,740.52	262.42	749.34	1,372.04	2,875.77	262.42	749.34	1,372.04	2,875.77
b. Depreciation	48.92	72.40	215.28	215.27	49.07	112.34	112.34	386.98	49.07	112.34	112.34	386.98
c. Others	96.86	136.27	413.51	755.42	124.27	186.16	492.73	901.50	124.27	186.16	492.73	901.50
Total Expenditure (a+b+c)	400.60	953.98	1,958.65	3,711.21	435.75	1,047.84	2,203.89	4,164.25	435.75	1,047.84	2,203.89	4,164.25
3. Profit from Operations before Other Income, Interest & Exceptional Items	(17.32)	29.87	(256.32)	27.26	(41.21)	(63.99)	(437.59)	(374.98)	(41.21)	(63.99)	(437.59)	(374.98)
4. Other Income	0.41	0.41	1.81	0.58	1.76	0.58	3.16	0.58	1.76	0.58	3.16	0.58
5. Profit before Interest & Exceptional Items	(16.91)	29.87	(254.51)	27.84	(39.46)	(63.99)	(434.44)	(374.40)	(39.46)	(63.99)	(434.44)	(374.40)
6. Interest	302.70	316.24	1,239.40	1,188.92	316.24	302.70	1,239.54	1,193.07	316.24	302.70	1,239.54	1,193.07
7. Profit after Interest but before Exceptional Items	(333.15)	(277.83)	(1,493.91)	(1,161.08)	(355.69)	(366.69)	(1,567.47)	(1,567.47)	(355.69)	(366.69)	(1,567.47)	(1,567.47)
8. Exceptional Items - Impairment of Investment	8,263.90	425.00	9,363.90	416.80	8,263.90	425.00	9,363.90	416.80	8,263.90	425.00	9,363.90	416.80
9. Profit / (Loss) before Tax	(8,597.05)	(697.83)	(10,857.81)	(1,577.88)	(6,139.59)	(791.69)	(1,984.27)	(1,984.27)	(6,139.59)	(791.69)	(1,984.27)	(1,984.27)
10. Tax Expense	(8,597.05)	(697.83)	(10,857.81)	(1,577.88)	(6,139.59)	(791.69)	(1,984.27)	(1,984.27)	(6,139.59)	(791.69)	(1,984.27)	(1,984.27)
11. Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax	-	-	(10,857.81)	(1,578.40)	(6,519.59)	(791.69)	(1,037.87)	(1,984.78)	(6,519.59)	(791.69)	(1,037.87)	(1,984.78)
12. Extraordinary Items (net of tax expense)	(8,597.05)	(697.83)	(10,857.81)	(1,578.40)	(6,519.59)	(791.69)	(1,037.87)	(1,984.78)	(6,519.59)	(791.69)	(1,037.87)	(1,984.78)
13. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period	2,681.38	2,681.38	2,681.38	3,596.22	2,681.38	2,681.38	2,681.38	5,129.39	2,681.38	2,681.38	2,681.38	5,129.39
14. Paid up Equity Share Capital (face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
15. Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
16. Earnings per Share (not Annualised)	-	-	(5.89)	-	-	-	-	(7.40)	-	-	-	(7.40)
a. Basic Earnings per Share	-	-	(5.89)	-	-	-	-	(7.40)	-	-	-	(7.40)
b. Diluted Earnings per Share	-	-	(5.89)	-	-	-	-	(7.40)	-	-	-	(7.40)
17. Public shareholdings	-	-	(5.83)	-	-	-	-	(7.33)	-	-	-	(7.33)
a. No. of Shares	22,971,777	21,217,892	22,971,777	21,217,892	22,971,777	21,217,892	22,971,777	21,217,892	22,971,777	21,217,892	22,971,777	21,217,892
b. Diluted Earnings per Share	85.67%	79.13%	85.67%	79.13%	85.67%	79.13%	85.67%	79.13%	85.67%	79.13%	85.67%	79.13%
18. Promoter and Promoter Group Shareholding	3,150,271	4,885,109	3,150,271	4,885,109	3,150,271	4,885,109	3,150,271	4,885,109	3,150,271	4,885,109	3,150,271	4,885,109
- Pledged / Encumbered No. of Shares	81.99%	87.30%	81.99%	69.99%	81.99%	87.30%	81.99%	69.99%	81.99%	87.30%	81.99%	69.99%
- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the promoter / promoter group)	11.75%	18.22%	11.75%	18.22%	11.75%	18.22%	11.75%	18.22%	11.75%	18.22%	11.75%	18.22%
- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital)	691,782	710,829	691,782	2,095,037	691,782	710,829	691,782	2,095,037	691,782	710,829	691,782	2,095,037
- Non encumbered No. of Shares	18,019%	12.70%	18,019%	30,014%	18,019%	12,70%	18,019%	30,014%	18,019%	12,70%	18,019%	30,014%
- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total / promoter group)	2.58%	2.65%	2.58%	2.65%	2.58%	2.65%	2.58%	2.65%	2.58%	2.65%	2.58%	2.65%

Segmental Report for the Quarter Ended March 31, 2011

Rs. In Lakhs

Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31-Mar-11 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-10 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-11 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-10 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-11 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-10 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-11 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-10 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-11 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-10 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-11 (Unaudited)	
Segment Revenue (Net Sale / Income)												
1. BPSI	105.23	346.95	516.15	1,945.61	105.23	346.95	511.82	1,980.80	105.23	346.95	511.82	1,980.80
2. QASS	92.70	168.32	409.93	1,022.28	92.70	168.32	476.35	1,025.20	92.70	168.32	476.35	1,025.20
3. Other Emerging Verticals	185.35	468.58	776.25	770.58	196.61	468.58	776.13	1,083.27	185.35	468.58	776.13	1,083.27
Total	383.28	983.85	1,702.33	3,738.47	394.54	983.85	1,766.30	3,789.27	383.28	983.85	1,766.30	3,789.27
Segmental Profit/(Loss) before Interest & Tax												
1. BPSI	(9.09)	15.67	(80.24)	18.65	(17.71)	(27.49)	(89.01)	(135.42)	(9.09)	15.67	(89.01)	(135.42)
2. QASS	(3.52)	6.07	(59.42)	14.92	(11.30)	(17.55)	(82.24)	(82.24)	(3.52)	6.07	(82.24)	(82.24)
3. Other Emerging Verticals	(4.71)	8.13	(116.66)	(6.31)	(12.20)	(18.95)	(157.32)	(157.32)	(4.71)	8.13	(157.32)	(157.32)
Total	(17.32)	29.87	(256.32)	27.26	(41.21)	(63.99)	(437.59)	(374.98)	(17.32)	29.87	(256.32)	(374.98)
Other Income	0.41	0.41	1.81	0.58	1.76	0.58	3.16	0.58	0.41	0.41	1.81	0.58
Less: Interest	316.24	302.70	1,239.40	1,188.92	1,239.40	1,188.92	1,239.54	1,193.07	316.24	302.70	1,239.54	1,193.07
Net Profit before Tax & Exceptional Items	(333.15)	(277.83)	(1,493.91)	(1,161.08)	(355.69)	(366.69)	(1,567.47)	(1,567.47)	(333.15)	(277.83)	(1,493.91)	(1,567.47)

Notes

- Subject to limited review by the Statutory Auditors, the above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board at their respective meetings held on 29th April 2011.
- During the Quarter ended March 31, 2011 : Investor Complaints : Received: Nil; Redressed: Nil; Pending : Nil.
- Utilisation of Capital Employed in the Business have not been identified to any of the reportable segments as capital employed is used interchangeably.
- Out of the total sales for the quarter ended March 31, 2011 exports constituted 81.59%
- Item No.8 - Exceptional item for the current period refers to write off of investment made in wholly owned subsidiary.

Place : Chennai.
 Date : 29-April-2011.

for and on behalf of the Board

V Siframan
 Wholetime Director